
Schedule of Classes

Centerline Events @  HITS-
May 2016

Ring 1Saturday, May 21, 2016
Class 151, FEI Prix St. George Fran Kehr at C

8:00 AM 783 Up to Date, Kimberley Dougherty Q Open
8:09 AM 327 Palermo, Molly Marion Adult Am.
8:18 AM 64 Jewel's Amethyst, Eliane Van Reesema  SOpen
8:27 AM 699 Ferragamo, Koryn Staehling Q Open
8:36 AM 118 Tucker, Anita Von Schoenborn Q Adult Am.
8:45 AM 191 Deveroux, Lisa Postleb Kaptein Q Open
8:54 AM 170 Top Secret, Elizabeth Caron Q Open
9:03 AM 57 Jello Van De Meer, Jeffrey Lindberg Q Open
9:12 AM 83 Starlight, Kristin Wagner Q Adult Am.
9:21 AM 78 Zodan, Linda Currie Q Adult Am.
9:30 AM 774 Trianero Jama, Brooke Alexander Q Adult Am.
9:39 AM 238 Valparaiso, Sarah O'Neill Open
9:48 AM 192 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson Adult Am.
9:57 AM 784 Lerele ARB, Kimberley Dougherty Q Open

10:06 AM ***Break***
10:26 AM 386 Dante's Inferno, Breanna Sprik Open
10:35 AM 773 Heerser, Michelle Dinneen Q Open

Class 157, FEI Junior Team Fran Kehr at C; Debby Savage at B
10:44 AM 622 Zola, Siena Harris-Gissler Q Jr/Yg Rider
10:53 AM 775 Destination, Sophia Calve Jr/Yg Rider
11:02 AM 72 Perazzi DS, Amelia Devine Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:11 AM 777 Al Forno, Caroline McConnell Jr/Yg Rider
11:20 AM 794 Labatuga M, Emily Meeter Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:29 AM 267 Diozar, Caroline Nicholson Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:38 AM 685 Dafoe, Allison Nemeth Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:47 AM 349 Rodney, Grace Brennan Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:56 AM 711 Veno L, Siena Harris-Gissler Q Jr/Yg Rider
12:05 PM ***Lunch***

Class 158, FEI YR Team Fran Kehr at C; Debby Savage at B
12:55 PM 404 Argento, Hannah Corjulo Q Jr/Yg Rider

1:04 PM 793 Macao, Elizabeth Bortuzzo Q Jr/Yg Rider
1:13 PM 647 Roncalli, Kristen Nowak Q Jr/Yg Rider
1:22 PM 147 Alcazar, Bobbie Kerr Q Jr/Yg Rider
1:31 PM 434 Havanna 133, Lillian Simons Q Jr/Yg Rider
1:40 PM 240 Urithmic, Mallory Chambers Q Jr/Yg Rider

Class 152, FEI Intermediate I Fran Kehr at C
1:49 PM 80 Bon Orpheo, Jeffrey Lindberg Q Open
1:58 PM 380 Damani, Alexandra Krossen Q Adult Am.
2:07 PM 74 Zodiaco HM, Nancy Pine Q Adult Am.
2:16 PM 284 Serafin of Bel Aire, Clair Glover Q Adult Am.
2:25 PM 505 Delilah CH, Kira Steines Q Open
2:34 PM 776 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Q Adult Am.
2:43 PM 192 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson Q Adult Am.
2:52 PM ***Break***

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 1Saturday, May 21, 2016
Class 150, FEI Test of Choice Fran Kehr at C

3:12 PM 714 Amidala, Allison Kavey Q OpenI2
3:21 PM 143 Farrelly, Jane Karol  SOpenGP
3:30 PM 179 Schaneur Solyst, Alexandra Singh Jr/Yg RiderGPY
3:39 PM 315 Desiderata 2, Jan Williams  SAdult Am.I2
3:48 PM 153 Flair, Gwyneth Mc Pherson OpenGP
3:57 PM 268 Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron Q OpenI2
4:06 PM 178 Zatino H, Emily Wyman Q OpenGP
4:15 PM 285 Dauphine of Bel Air, Clair Glover Adult Am.IA
4:24 PM 593 Glorious Feeling, Jutta Lee Q OpenGP
4:33 PM 67 Delaware, Jeffrey Lindberg Q OpenGP
4:42 PM 142 Sunshine Tour, Jane Karol Q OpenI2

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 2Saturday, May 21, 2016
Class 141, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Kathleen Barbosa at C

8:00 AM 53 Tsarina Bint Rll, Amy Borner  SAdult Am.
8:08 AM 61 Festivo MR, Mette Larsen Open
8:16 AM 321 West Island, Jonna Adamsson Open
8:24 AM 654 Krafty Joucas, Michelle Dinneen Open
8:32 AM 438 Bonifatius, Jamie Fell Open
8:40 AM 670 Troll V.O., Karry Brothers Open
8:48 AM 750 Happy Hour, Stephanie Weber Open
8:56 AM 341 Otto, Stacy Rose Adult Am.
9:04 AM 311 Stonebridge Cindy, Karin Persson Open

Class 142, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Kathleen Barbosa at C
9:12 AM 670 Troll V.O., Karry Brothers Open
9:20 AM 779 Valentino, Bonnie Halka Adult Am.
9:28 AM 213 Tome, Judy Wright Adult Am.
9:36 AM 59 Richmans Manta, Amy Borner Adult Am.

Class 132, USEF Third Level Test 2 Kathleen Barbosa at C
9:44 AM 543 Lanah, Barbara Griscom Open
9:52 AM 749 Orry-S, Frederick Magazzeni Open

Class 133, USEF Third Level Test 3 Kathleen Barbosa at C
10:00 AM 87 Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray Q Open
10:08 AM ***Break***
10:28 AM 679 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel Adult Am.
10:36 AM 62 Jewel's Codiak, Eliane Van Reesema  SOpen
10:44 AM 657 Dario do Top, Gwyneth Mc Pherson Q Open
10:52 AM 89 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Q Adult Am.
11:00 AM 81 Sammy's Skylight, Tori Desmond Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:08 AM 97 Ravanti C, Jannike Gray Q Open
11:16 AM 51 Sirius, Karen Graden Q Adult Am.
11:24 AM 90 Triphammer's Steele, Courtney Bolender Q Open
11:32 AM 742 Ballboa, Suzanne Ross-Armando Q Open
11:40 AM 99 Addiction, Elisabeth Straus Q Adult Am.
11:48 AM 796 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Adult Am.
11:56 AM 134 Lightning Attack, Lindsey Johnson Q Jr/Yg Rider
12:04 PM ***Lunch***
12:54 PM 489 Leoporello, Elizabeth Caron Q Open

1:02 PM 519 Rendition, Kira Steines Q Open
1:10 PM 60 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek Q Adult Am.
1:18 PM 86 Remington, Sandra Cohen Q Adult Am.
1:26 PM 73 Sundowner, Christina Devine Q Adult Am.
1:34 PM 710 Wibka, Dave Thind Q Open
1:42 PM 193 Dora the Explorer, Alexandra Tomson Q Adult Am.

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 2Saturday, May 21, 2016
Class 103, USEF Training Level Test 3 Kathleen Barbosa at C

1:50 PM 91 Donnertraum, Jannike Gray Q Open
1:57 PM 98 BRF Osten, Koryn Staehling Q Open
2:04 PM 224 Fivefifteen Princess, Diane Brandow Q Open
2:11 PM 376 Hearts Hobby King (Kingston), Michelle Davis Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:18 PM 721 Kynynmont Laney, Macenna Sylvia Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:25 PM 233 Iolite, Kamden Perno  SAdult Am.
2:32 PM 417 Sadie, Molly Maloney Q Open
2:39 PM 58 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes Q Adult Am.
2:46 PM 231 Olivia RSF, Breanna Sprik Open
2:53 PM 88 Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray Q Open
3:00 PM 781 Shaman, Olav Drehn Q Open
3:07 PM ***Break***
3:27 PM 782 Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell Q Open
3:34 PM 84 Romeo, Audrey Murphy Open
3:41 PM 568 Gran Valor, Linda Higger Q Adult Am.
3:48 PM 649 De'Eva Ella Rose, Mary Jo E. Zanolli Q Open
3:55 PM 94 Xanel HM, Kathryn Hurley Q Jr/Yg Rider
4:02 PM 792 Timo, Satu Greer Q Jr/Yg Rider
4:09 PM 65 Welkin, Grace Talamini Q Jr/Yg Rider
4:16 PM 739 Richochet, Kim Mullins Q Adult Am.
4:23 PM 257 Enlighteningh, Anne St. Martin Q Adult Am.
4:30 PM 52 Beaverwoods Fairy Tale, Shannon Piatek Q Adult Am.
4:37 PM 96 BRF Hommage, Koryn Staehling Q Open
4:44 PM 501 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner Q Adult Am.
4:51 PM 677 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Q Open
4:58 PM 92 Fred Astaire, Jannike Gray Q Open

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 3Saturday, May 21, 2016
Class 111, USEF First Level Test 1 Cindi Rose Wylie at C

8:00 AM 724 Olympus, Kristen Monaco Open
8:07 AM 528 Pocket Square, Elizabeth Newton Adult Am.
8:14 AM 738 Codriaan, Frederick Magazzeni Open
8:21 AM 84 Romeo, Audrey Murphy Open
8:28 AM 620 Rais, Jutta Lee Open
8:35 AM 586 Furst Story, Callie O'Connell Jr/Yg Rider
8:42 AM 677 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Open
8:49 AM 76 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.
8:56 AM 501 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner Adult Am.
9:03 AM 231 Olivia RSF, Breanna Sprik Open

Class 101, USEF Training Level Test 1 Cindi Rose Wylie at C
9:10 AM 92 Fred Astaire, Jannike Gray Open
9:17 AM 85 Ravenna, Veronica Liffland Open
9:24 AM 58 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes Adult Am.
9:31 AM 721 Kynynmont Laney, Macenna Sylvia Jr/Yg Rider
9:38 AM 417 Sadie, Molly Maloney Open

Class 112, USEF First Level Test 2 Cindi Rose Wylie at C
9:53 AM 71 Black Raven Morado, Koryn Staehling Open

10:01 AM 781 Shaman, Olav Drehn Open
10:09 AM ***Break***
10:29 AM 724 Olympus, Kristen Monaco Open
10:37 AM 655 El Donnti, Nicolette Halsey Adult Am.
10:45 AM 145 Red Rapture, Amelia Clairmont Adult Am.
10:53 AM 528 Pocket Square, Elizabeth Newton Adult Am.

Class 102, USEF Training Level Test 2 Cindi Rose Wylie at C
11:01 AM 52 Beaverwoods Fairy Tale, Shannon Piatek Adult Am.
11:09 AM 568 Gran Valor, Linda Higger Adult Am.
11:17 AM 94 Xanel HM, Kathryn Hurley Jr/Yg Rider
11:25 AM 782 Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell Open
11:33 AM 85 Ravenna, Veronica Liffland Open
11:41 AM 65 Welkin, Grace Talamini Jr/Yg Rider
11:49 AM 224 Fivefifteen Princess, Diane Brandow Open
11:57 AM ***Lunch***

Class 113, USEF First Level Test 3 Cindi Rose Wylie at C
12:47 PM 739 Richochet, Kim Mullins Q Adult Am.
12:55 PM 237 Whonderful Life, Molly Maloney Q Open

1:03 PM 494 Maverick, Bettina Wagner Q Adult Am.
1:11 PM 655 El Donnti, Nicolette Halsey Adult Am.
1:19 PM 623 Fly Boy, Lorna Schofield Q Adult Am.
1:27 PM 95 Koriakin of Narnia, Wendy Luscombe Q Adult Am.
1:35 PM 389 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Q Adult Am.
1:43 PM 799 Zucchini, Kathryn Mathieu Q Open
1:51 PM 795 Avagail, Stephanie Weber Q Open
1:59 PM 698 NTEC Cuplee, Patricia Mendenhall Q Adult Am.
2:07 PM 141 M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Clarke Paolillo Q Adult Am.
2:15 PM 76 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Q Adult Am.
2:23 PM 145 Red Rapture, Amelia Clairmont Q Adult Am.
2:31 PM 620 Rais, Jutta Lee Q Open
2:39 PM 738 Codriaan, Frederick Magazzeni Open

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 3Saturday, May 21, 2016
Class 123, USEF Second Level Test 3 Cindi Rose Wylie at C

2:47 PM 791 Bennett 004, Katherine Grahn Q Adult Am.
2:55 PM 521 Courante, Deborah Marsden Q Adult Am.
3:03 PM 79 Gabriel SES, Courtney Budd Q Adult Am.
3:11 PM ***Break***
3:31 PM 100 Arlo, Elisabeth Straus Q Adult Am.
3:39 PM 446 Deluxe Design, Jerome Ferro Q Adult Am.
3:47 PM 785 Magical Mr Mistoffelees, Kimberley Dougherty Q Open
3:55 PM 126 Willem, Stephen Trevor Q Adult Am.
4:03 PM 54 Beija Flor, Jannike Gray Q Open
4:11 PM 748 San Rio, Gabriel Armando Q Open
4:19 PM 427 Magic Hat, Andrea Brainard Q Adult Am.
4:27 PM 469 Hotsafir, Kristina Roselle Q Adult Am.
4:35 PM 684 Gero vom Schifferhof, Christine Lane Q Adult Am.
4:43 PM 437 Samor Sympatico, Vanessa Shayan Q Adult Am.

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 4Saturday, May 21, 2016
Class 131, USEF Third Level Test 1 Debby Savage at C

8:00 AM 193 Dora the Explorer, Alexandra Tomson Adult Am.
8:08 AM 97 Ravanti C, Jannike Gray Open
8:16 AM 51 Sirius, Karen Graden Adult Am.
8:24 AM 89 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Adult Am.
8:32 AM 700 Solero, Dave Thind Open
8:40 AM 134 Lightning Attack, Lindsey Johnson Jr/Yg Rider
8:48 AM 340 Gismo, Daniela Valentgas Adult Am.
8:56 AM 60 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek Adult Am.
9:04 AM 797 Sigur Ros, Kimberly Davies-Slous Adult Am.
9:12 AM 791 Bennett 004, Katherine Grahn Adult Am.
9:20 AM 679 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel Adult Am.
9:28 AM 81 Sammy's Skylight, Tori Desmond Jr/Yg Rider
9:36 AM 319 Lex Tango, Jonna Adamsson Open
9:44 AM 55 WG Matisse, Mette Larsen Open

Class 154, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice Debby Savage at C
10:00 AM 778 Wentworth, Sydney Collier Jr/Yg RiderPE1bT

Class 180, Dressage Rider Test of Choice Debby Savage at C
9:52 AM 649 De'Eva Ella Rose, Mary Jo E. Zanolli OpenRT

10:08 AM ***Break***

Class 170, Dressage Seat Equitation Debby Savage at C
10:28 AM 376 Hearts Hobby King (Kingston), Michelle Davis Jr/Yg Rider

Class 121, USEF Second Level Test 1 Debby Savage at C
2:00 PM 747 Orry-S, Kim Mullins Adult Am.
2:28 PM 77 Mac Henry Davinci, Kenneth Meisler Adult Am.
2:36 PM 494 Maverick, Bettina Wagner Adult Am.
2:44 PM 63 Isobel, Meredith Hoag Adult Am.
2:52 PM 469 Hotsafir, Kristina Roselle Adult Am.
3:00 PM 389 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.
3:08 PM ***Break***

Class 174, Materiale Stallions & Geldings 4 & 5yo Debby Savage at C
3:30 PM 257 Enlighteningh by Polansky (Flemmingh)

Owner/Breeder: Anne St. Martin/N/A
Adult Am.

Class 143, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Debby Savage at C
3:55 PM 734 Felissimo, Molly Maloney Q Open
4:04 PM 779 Valentino, Bonnie Halka Q Adult Am.
4:13 PM 341 Otto, Stacy Rose Q Adult Am.
4:22 PM 723 Marseillaise, Allison Kavey Q Open

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 1Sunday, May 22, 2016
Class 257, FEI Junior Individual Debby Savage at C; Kathleen Barbosa at B

7:30 AM 134 Lightning Attack, Lindsey Johnson Jr/Yg Rider
7:39 AM 622 Zola, Siena Harris-Gissler Jr/Yg Rider
7:48 AM 267 Diozar, Caroline Nicholson Jr/Yg Rider
7:57 AM 775 Destination, Sophia Calve Jr/Yg Rider
8:06 AM 777 Al Forno, Caroline McConnell Jr/Yg Rider
8:15 AM 794 Labatuga M, Emily Meeter Jr/Yg Rider
8:24 AM 72 Perazzi DS, Amelia Devine Jr/Yg Rider
8:33 AM 711 Veno L, Siena Harris-Gissler Jr/Yg Rider

Class 258, FEI YR Individual Debby Savage at C; Kathleen Barbosa at B
8:42 AM 147 Alcazar, Bobbie Kerr Jr/Yg Rider
8:51 AM 240 Urithmic, Mallory Chambers Jr/Yg Rider
9:00 AM 404 Argento, Hannah Corjulo Jr/Yg Rider
9:09 AM 793 Macao, Elizabeth Bortuzzo Jr/Yg Rider
9:18 AM 647 Roncalli, Kristen Nowak Jr/Yg Rider
9:27 AM ***Break***

Class 261, Brentina's Cup Debby Savage at C; Kathleen Barbosa at B
9:47 AM 179 Schaneur Solyst, Alexandra Singh Jr/Yg Rider

Class 263, Developing Horse - GP Debby Savage at C; Kathleen Barbosa at B
9:56 AM 142 Sunshine Tour, Jane Karol Open

Class 266, Young Horse - 6yo Debby Savage at C; Kathleen Barbosa at C
10:05 AM 800 Shyriana, Marcus Orlob Open

Class 252, FEI Intermediate I Debby Savage at C
10:14 AM 774 Trianero Jama, Brooke Alexander Q Adult Am.
10:23 AM 284 Serafin of Bel Aire, Clair Glover Q Adult Am.
10:32 AM 699 Ferragamo, Koryn Staehling Q Open
10:41 AM 74 Zodiaco HM, Nancy Pine Q Adult Am.
10:50 AM 505 Delilah CH, Kira Steines Q Open
10:59 AM 80 Bon Orpheo, Jeffrey Lindberg Q Open

Class 254, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice Debby Savage at C
11:15 AM 778 Wentworth, Sydney Collier Jr/Yg RiderPE1bI
11:25 AM ***Lunch***

Class 293, FEI YR Freestyle Debby Savage at C; Fran Kehr at B
12:25 PM 147 Alcazar, Bobbie Kerr Jr/Yg Rider
12:34 PM 240 Urithmic, Mallory Chambers Jr/Yg Rider

Class 290, USDF Freestyle Test of Choice Debby Savage at C
12:43 PM 193 Dora the Explorer, Alexandra Tomson Q Adult Am.F3
12:52 PM 341 Otto, Stacy Rose Q Adult Am.F4

1:01 PM 389 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Q Adult Am.F2
1:10 PM 427 Magic Hat, Andrea Brainard Q Adult Am.F2
1:19 PM 141 M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Clarke Paolillo Q Adult Am.F1
1:28 PM 679 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel Q Adult Am.F3

Class 291, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Debby Savage at C
1:37 PM 192 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson Q Adult Am.FI
1:46 PM 167 Thor M, Michael Poulin Q OpenGPF
1:55 PM 380 Damani, Alexandra Krossen Q Adult Am.FI

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 1Sunday, May 22, 2016
Class 231, USEF Third Level Test 1 Debby Savage at C

2:05 PM 54 Beija Flor, Jannike Gray Open
2:13 PM 60 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek Adult Am.
2:21 PM 747 Orry-S, Kim Mullins Adult Am.
2:29 PM 81 Sammy's Skylight, Tori Desmond Jr/Yg Rider
2:37 PM 89 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Adult Am.
2:45 PM ***Break***
3:05 PM 700 Solero, Dave Thind Open
3:13 PM 469 Hotsafir, Kristina Roselle Adult Am.
3:21 PM 193 Dora the Explorer, Alexandra Tomson Adult Am.
3:29 PM 319 Lex Tango, Jonna Adamsson Open
3:37 PM 340 Gismo, Daniela Valentgas Adult Am.

Class 202, USEF Training Level Test 2 Debby Savage at C
3:45 PM 568 Gran Valor, Linda Higger Adult Am.
3:53 PM 85 Ravenna, Veronica Liffland Open
4:01 PM 94 Xanel HM, Kathryn Hurley Jr/Yg Rider
4:09 PM 91 Donnertraum, Jannike Gray Open

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 2Sunday, May 22, 2016
Class 213, USEF First Level Test 3 Cindi Rose Wylie at C

7:30 AM 66 Diego, Lisa Postleb Kaptein Q Open
7:38 AM 620 Rais, Jutta Lee Q Open
7:46 AM 501 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner Q Adult Am.
7:54 AM 738 Codriaan, Frederick Magazzeni Q Open
8:02 AM 76 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Q Adult Am.
8:10 AM 799 Zucchini, Kathryn Mathieu Q Open
8:18 AM 739 Richochet, Kim Mullins Q Adult Am.
8:26 AM 145 Red Rapture, Amelia Clairmont Q Adult Am.
8:34 AM 95 Koriakin of Narnia, Wendy Luscombe Q Adult Am.
8:42 AM 237 Whonderful Life, Molly Maloney Q Open
8:50 AM 65 Welkin, Grace Talamini Q Jr/Yg Rider
8:58 AM 623 Fly Boy, Lorna Schofield Q Adult Am.
9:06 AM 698 NTEC Cuplee, Patricia Mendenhall Q Adult Am.

Class 222, USEF Second Level Test 2 Cindi Rose Wylie at C
9:14 AM 389 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.
9:22 AM 77 Mac Henry Davinci, Kenneth Meisler  SAdult Am.
9:30 AM 239 Qrown Prince, Lisa Schmidt Open

Class 203O, USEF Training Level Test 3-Open Cindi Rose Wylie at C
9:38 AM 96 BRF Hommage, Koryn Staehling Q Open
9:45 AM 92 Fred Astaire, Jannike Gray Q Open
9:52 AM ***Break***

10:12 AM 788 H & R Hare Bear Legacy, Courtney Bolender Q Open
10:19 AM 224 Fivefifteen Princess, Diane Brandow Q Open
10:26 AM 91 Donnertraum, Jannike Gray Q Open
10:33 AM 781 Shaman, Olav Drehn Q Open
10:40 AM 782 Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell Open
10:47 AM 649 De'Eva Ella Rose, Mary Jo E. Zanolli Q Open
10:54 AM 677 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Q Open
11:01 AM 417 Sadie, Molly Maloney Q Open
11:08 AM 84 Romeo, Audrey Murphy Open
11:15 AM 88 Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray Q Open
11:22 AM 98 BRF Osten, Koryn Staehling Q Open

Class 280, Dressage Rider Test of Choice Cindi Rose Wylie at C
11:29 AM 649 De'Eva Ella Rose, Mary Jo E. Zanolli OpenR1
11:38 AM ***Lunch***

Class 203AJ, USEF Training Level Test 3-AA/JrYR Cindi Rose Wylie at C
12:28 PM 75 Dona Schufro, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.
12:35 PM 739 Richochet, Kim Mullins Q Adult Am.
12:42 PM 69 Black Raven Morado, Elizabeth Hewitt Adult Am.
12:49 PM 58 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes Q Adult Am.
12:56 PM 94 Xanel HM, Kathryn Hurley Q Jr/Yg Rider

1:03 PM 65 Welkin, Grace Talamini Q Jr/Yg Rider
1:10 PM 376 Hearts Hobby King (Kingston), Michelle Davis Q Jr/Yg Rider
1:17 PM 52 Beaverwoods Fairy Tale, Shannon Piatek Q Adult Am.
1:24 PM 257 Enlighteningh, Anne St. Martin Q Adult Am.
1:31 PM 792 Timo, Satu Greer Q Jr/Yg Rider
1:38 PM 721 Kynynmont Laney, Macenna Sylvia Q Jr/Yg Rider
1:45 PM 568 Gran Valor, Linda Higger Q Adult Am.
1:52 PM 233 Iolite, Kamden Perno  SAdult Am.

Class 270, Dressage Seat Equitation Cindi Rose Wylie at C
2:00 PM 376 Hearts Hobby King (Kingston), Michelle Davis Jr/Yg Rider

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 2Sunday, May 22, 2016
Class 211, USEF First Level Test 1 Cindi Rose Wylie at C

2:15 PM 586 Furst Story, Callie O'Connell Jr/Yg Rider
2:22 PM 738 Codriaan, Frederick Magazzeni Open
2:29 PM 528 Pocket Square, Elizabeth Newton Adult Am.
2:36 PM 224 Fivefifteen Princess, Diane Brandow Open
2:43 PM ***Break***
3:03 PM 84 Romeo, Audrey Murphy Open
3:10 PM 76 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.

Class 212, USEF First Level Test 2 Cindi Rose Wylie at C
3:17 PM 69 Black Raven Morado, Elizabeth Hewitt Adult Am.
3:25 PM 781 Shaman, Olav Drehn Open
3:33 PM 145 Red Rapture, Amelia Clairmont Adult Am.
3:41 PM 677 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Open
3:49 PM 724 Olympus, Kristen Monaco Open
3:57 PM 528 Pocket Square, Elizabeth Newton Adult Am.
4:05 PM 655 El Donnti, Nicolette Halsey Adult Am.

Class 221, USEF Second Level Test 1 Cindi Rose Wylie at C
4:13 PM 77 Mac Henry Davinci, Kenneth Meisler Adult Am.
4:21 PM 63 Isobel, Meredith Hoag Adult Am.

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 3Sunday, May 22, 2016
Class 233, USEF Third Level Test 3 Fran Kehr at C

7:30 AM 87 Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray Q Open
7:38 AM 90 Triphammer's Steele, Courtney Bolender Q Open
7:46 AM 55 WG Matisse, Mette Larsen Open
7:54 AM 519 Rendition, Kira Steines Q Open
8:02 AM 796 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Adult Am.
8:10 AM 489 Leoporello, Elizabeth Caron Open
8:18 AM 679 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel Adult Am.
8:26 AM 446 Deluxe Design, Jerome Ferro Q Adult Am.
8:34 AM 97 Ravanti C, Jannike Gray Q Open
8:42 AM 791 Bennett 004, Katherine Grahn Q Adult Am.
8:50 AM 789 Wilhelmena LH, Doris Carlson Open
8:58 AM 86 Remington, Sandra Cohen Q Adult Am.
9:06 AM 710 Wibka, Dave Thind Q Open
9:14 AM 73 Sundowner, Christina Devine Q Adult Am.
9:22 AM 51 Sirius, Karen Graden Q Adult Am.
9:30 AM 79 Gabriel SES, Courtney Budd Q Adult Am.
9:38 AM ***Break***
9:58 AM 81 Sammy's Skylight, Tori Desmond Q Jr/Yg Rider

10:06 AM 89 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Q Adult Am.
10:14 AM 254 Bodega, Katrin Derreumaux Q Open
10:22 AM 742 Ballboa, Suzanne Ross-Armando Q Open
10:30 AM 60 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek Q Adult Am.
10:38 AM 134 Lightning Attack, Lindsey Johnson Q Jr/Yg Rider
10:46 AM 99 Addiction, Elisabeth Straus Q Adult Am.
10:54 AM 657 Dario do Top, Gwyneth Mc Pherson Q Open
11:02 AM 349 Rodney, Grace Brennan Q Jr/Yg Rider

Class 242, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Fran Kehr at C
11:10 AM 59 Richmans Manta, Amy Borner Adult Am.
11:18 AM 213 Tome, Judy Wright Adult Am.
11:26 AM 61 Festivo MR, Mette Larsen Open
11:34 AM ***Lunch***

Class 223, USEF Second Level Test 3 Fran Kehr at C
12:48 PM 446 Deluxe Design, Jerome Ferro Q Adult Am.
12:56 PM 54 Beija Flor, Jannike Gray Q Open

1:04 PM 494 Maverick, Bettina Wagner Q Adult Am.
1:12 PM 239 Qrown Prince, Lisa Schmidt Q Open
1:20 PM 791 Bennett 004, Katherine Grahn Q Adult Am.
1:28 PM 100 Arlo, Elisabeth Straus Q Adult Am.
1:36 PM 748 San Rio, Gabriel Armando Q Open
1:44 PM 521 Courante, Deborah Marsden Q Adult Am.
1:52 PM 126 Willem, Stephen Trevor Q Adult Am.
2:00 PM 785 Magical Mr Mistoffelees, Kimberley Dougherty Q Open
2:08 PM 437 Samor Sympatico, Vanessa Shayan Q Adult Am.
2:16 PM 684 Gero vom Schifferhof, Christine Lane Q Adult Am.

Class 201, USEF Training Level Test 1 Fran Kehr at C
2:24 PM 85 Ravenna, Veronica Liffland Open
2:31 PM 257 Enlighteningh, Anne St. Martin Adult Am.
2:38 PM 58 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes Adult Am.
2:45 PM ***Break***
3:05 PM 721 Kynynmont Laney, Macenna Sylvia Jr/Yg Rider
3:12 PM 88 Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray Open
3:19 PM 653 Skittles, Maria Kamal Adult Am.

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 3Sunday, May 22, 2016
Class 241, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Fran Kehr at C

3:26 PM 750 Happy Hour, Stephanie Weber Open
3:34 PM 255 Higgins, Katrin Derreumaux Open
3:42 PM 341 Otto, Stacy Rose Adult Am.
3:50 PM 438 Bonifatius, Jamie Fell Open
3:58 PM 311 Stonebridge Cindy, Karin Persson Open
4:06 PM 53 Tsarina Bint Rll, Amy Borner  SAdult Am.
4:14 PM 654 Krafty Joucas, Michelle Dinneen Open
4:22 PM 321 West Island, Jonna Adamsson Open

Centerline Events @  HITS-May 2016



Ring 4Sunday, May 22, 2016
Class 250, FEI Test of Choice Kathleen Barbosa at C

10:20 AM 593 Glorious Feeling, Jutta Lee Q OpenGP
10:29 AM 776 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Adult Am.IA
10:38 AM 268 Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron Q OpenI2
10:47 AM 315 Desiderata 2, Jan Williams  SAdult Am.I2
10:56 AM 178 Zatino H, Emily Wyman Q OpenGP
11:05 AM 714 Amidala, Allison Kavey Q OpenI2
11:14 AM 143 Farrelly, Jane Karol  SOpenGP
11:23 AM 285 Dauphine of Bel Air, Clair Glover Adult Am.IA
11:33 AM ***Lunch***
12:23 PM 153 Flair, Gwyneth Mc Pherson OpenGP
12:32 PM 67 Delaware, Jeffrey Lindberg Q OpenGP

Class 251, FEI Prix St. George Kathleen Barbosa at C
12:41 PM 238 Valparaiso, Sarah O'Neill Open
12:50 PM 78 Zodan, Linda Currie Adult Am.
12:59 PM 773 Heerser, Michelle Dinneen Q Open

1:08 PM 783 Up to Date, Kimberley Dougherty Q Open
1:37 PM 434 Havanna 133, Lillian Simons Q Jr/Yg Rider
1:46 PM 723 Marseillaise, Allison Kavey Q Open
1:55 PM 83 Starlight, Kristin Wagner Q Adult Am.
2:04 PM 64 Jewel's Amethyst, Eliane Van Reesema  SOpen
2:13 PM 118 Tucker, Anita Von Schoenborn Q Adult Am.
2:22 PM ***Break***
2:42 PM 327 Palermo, Molly Marion Adult Am.
2:51 PM 57 Jello Van De Meer, Jeffrey Lindberg Q Open
3:00 PM 784 Lerele ARB, Kimberley Dougherty Q Open
3:09 PM 191 Deveroux, Lisa Postleb Kaptein Q Open
3:18 PM 170 Top Secret, Elizabeth Caron Q Open
3:27 PM 380 Damani, Alexandra Krossen Q Adult Am.

Class 232, USEF Third Level Test 2 Kathleen Barbosa at C
3:36 PM 749 Orry-S, Frederick Magazzeni Open
3:44 PM 55 WG Matisse, Mette Larsen  SOpen
3:52 PM 543 Lanah, Barbara Griscom Open

Class 243, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Kathleen Barbosa at C
4:00 PM 734 Felissimo, Molly Maloney Open
4:09 PM 779 Valentino, Bonnie Halka Q Adult Am.
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